

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 17777 OF 2023

Rajabali Shabbir Wishiwala And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv Nazneen Shahjahan Baig for Petitioner

Adv Y. M. Nakhawa, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 3rd November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/12/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)