

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3750 OF 2023

Rajabali Shabbir Wishiwala and Anr ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr ... Respondents

Ms. Nazneen S. Baig, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Jitendra Ahuja, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Mrs. M. R. Tidke – APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 21 DECEMBER 2023

PC.:

1. Advocate for the Respondent No.2 submits that he has been brief only yesterday seeks a short accommodation.
2. Stand over to 1 February 2024.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)