



Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3750 OF 2023

Rajabali Shabbir Wishiwala And Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...Respondents

Adv. Nazzen S. Baig for the Petitioners.

Adv. A. R. Metkari, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Jitendra Ahuja for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 1, 2024

P. C. :

1. By order dated 1st February, 2024 this Court had directed record and proceeding to be called from the Court of JMFC Cantonment Court, Pune. Office noting indicates that the record and proceeding is awaited.

2. Registry is directed to follow up to ensure that the record and proceeding is received before the next date.

3. Stand over to **22nd March, 2024.**

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)