

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3750 OF 2023**

Rajabali Shabbir Wishiwala & Anr. ... Petitioners

VS.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. N. S. Baig for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP for the State.

Mr. Jitendra Ahuja for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 2nd JULY 2024

ORDER :-

1. office remark indicates that the report called by this Court by order dated 16th April 2024 is still awaited.
2. Stand over to 23rd July 2024 for awaiting the report.
3. In the meantime, further proceedings in Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 410 of 2023 pending before the Court of Judicial Magistrate First Class to be kept in abeyance.
4. The respondent-wife is at liberty to place on record copy of this order alongwith order dated 16th April 2024 before the concerned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Pune cantonment before

whom, Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 410 of 2023 is pending.

5. Copy of Criminal Miscellaneous Application No. 410 of 2023 tendered by learned counsel for respondent No.2 is taken on record and hard copy of reply of respondent No.2 is also taken on record.

MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2024.07.06
15:37:08
+0530

(GAURI GODSE, J.)